175th STRATHALLAN MEETING

Bridge of Allan Highland Games

 (Under R. S. H. G. A.  (With S. A. permits)

STRATHALLAN PARK, BRIDGE OF ALLAN ON SUNDAY, 2nd AUGUST 2026
Athletics Start 12.00PM, Heavyweights Start 12.30PM
ENTRIES CLOSE: Sunday 26th July 2026
Visit www.bofagames.com




   All Prize Monies paid by Cash/Cheque
LIST OF EVENTS:



TRACK 320 METRES, 5 LAPS TO 1600 METRES (MILE)

ATHLETICS





    

    1st          2nd            3rd            4th            5th            6th 

1      90 Metres Flat Race, Open (Donaldson Trophy)


              
             
£600      £100      £60      £25      £25      £25

2      90 Metres Strathallan Invitation Championship

         
              

£100        £50      £30      £20      £20      £20

3      200 Metres Flat Race, Open (Gillie Henderson Memorial Shield)                    

£125        £50      £30      £20      £20      £20

4      400 Metres Flat Race, Open



                                

£100        £50      £30      £20      £20      £20

5      800 Metres Flat Race, Open (Hamish Duncan Trophy)

             

£150        £60      £40      £20      £20      £20

6      1600 Metres Flat Race, Open (Bowden Trophy)

                                

£125        £50      £30      £20      £20      £20

7      3200 Metres Flat Race, Open (Bank of Scotland Trophy)
                               

£100        £50      £30      £20      £20      £20

8      Consolation Race, Seniors   



                                  

  £30        £25      £15      £10      £10      £10

9      Long Jump, Open (David Sinclair Trophy)


                

  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15

10    Triple Jump, Open 




                

  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15

YOUTHS 9 Years to 12 Years

11    90 Metres Flat Race, Open



                                  

  £40        £25      £20      £15      £10      £10 

12    200 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                  

  £40        £25      £20      £15      £10      £10 

13    400 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                 

  £40        £25      £20      £15      £10      £10 

14    800 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                 

  £40        £25      £20      £15      £10      £10 

YOUTHS 13 Years to 15 Years

15    90 Metres Flat Race, Open



                                  

  £50        £30      £20      £10      £10      £10 

16    200 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                

  £50        £30      £20      £10      £10      £10

17    400 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                  

  £50        £30      £20      £10      £10      £10                            18    800 Metres Flat Race, Open 



                                 

  £50        £30      £20      £10      £10      £10

BRITISH  HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPIONSHIP      (Entry @ Discretion of Games Committee)
Competitors in Events 19 – 25 must wear Highland Costume
19    Putting 16lb Ball (Richardson Trophy)


                                

£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20 

20    Putting 22lb Ball
 



                                

£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20

21    Throwing 16lb Hammer Scots Style


                               

£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20                           22    Throwing 22lb Hammer Scots Style      


                                

£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20

23    Strathallan Championship – Throwing 56lb Weight for Distance
             
                  £100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20
24    Strathallan Championship – Throwing 56lb Weight Over Bar
                               
£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20
25    Tossing the Caber (Gauld Memorial Trophy)

                               

£100        £70      £50      £40      £30      £20

Overall Winner in Heavyweight Competition  
             

              

£100        £50      £25
CYCLING EVENTS 






 

26   800 Metres Cycle Race, Open





  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15 
27    1600 Metres Cycle Race, Open 



              

  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15

28    3200 Metres Cycle Race, Open 



                

  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15         

29    De’il Tak the Hindmost Cycle Race, Open


               

  £60        £30      £20      £15      £15      £15


NO ENTRY ACCEPTED UNLESS ACCOMPANIED BY A CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO STRATHALLAN MEETING LTD
ONLY COMPETITORS ENCLOSING STAMPED ADDRESSED ENVELOPE WILL RECEIVE FREE ADMISSION TICKET

ENTRIES CLOSE: Sunday 26th July 2026
IMPORTANT:  This section must be completed by entrants. I hereby declare that I am medically fit to compete and that I will not hold the organisers responsible for any injury, illness or loss to my person or property caused.
I certify that the above particulars are correct.    Signature………………………….……………………… Date …….…….……….
It has become increasingly noticeable that athletes are erecting Tents within the Park. Please note that tents can only be erected in designated areas and if you erect a tent out with these areas you will be asked to remove them.
175th STRATHALLAN MEETING

BRIDGE OF ALLAN HIGHLAND GAMES

OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM

Visit www.bofagames.com
PLEASE ENTER ME FOR THE FOLLOWING EVENT(S) AT BRIDGE OF ALLAN HIGHLAND GAMES TO BE HELD ON SUNDAY 2nd AUGUST 2026 FOR WHICH I ENCLOSE ENTRY FEE OF………………

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO……….….

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO………….

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO………….

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO………….

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO………….

EVENT……………………………………….  

NO………….

ATHLETICS, CYCLING & HEAVYWEIGHT COMPETITION, 
ENTRY FEE (All In):
ADULTS 
£6.00


YOUTHS
£4.00
ENTRIES CLOSE and to be with HANDICAPPER - Sunday 26th July 2026
ENTRY FORMS TO:    Shane Fenton, 8 Park Terrace, Markinch, KY7 6BN
Conditions of Entry:

1. All entries must be accompanied by the appropriate fee/s.

2. No entries will be accepted on the field.

3. All entries to Handicapper by Sunday 26th July 2026
4. Competitors must declare their intentions to compete prior to competition.

5. Competitors must wear Official Race numbers provided.

6. If insufficient numbers enter an event the Committee reserve the right to cancel the event

7. British Heavyweight Championship – qualifying throws for this event will be at the discretion of the Judges.

8. When not in competition – in the interests of safety and health - all competitors must remain in the designated areas

9. The Judges’ decision shall be final

I agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the R.S.H.G.A. and the S.W.B. on all matters relative to this entry and to abide by their rules and regulations for the competition. And, I know of no reason why I should not be allowed to compete.
 I also agree that Bridge of Allan Highland Games may pass my personal information to its affiliated organisations for the purpose of insurance, licensing or for publishing results of events, leagues, and awards, and may use my image in our publications. Results may include (but not be limited to) name, town, sports club, times/distances, and age category. Bridge of Allan Highland Games will not share personal data with other organisations for the purposes of third-party marketing.
(Block Letters) Name: ………………………………………………….     RSHGA Reg. No :……………….

Address

………………………………………………….…………………………………………………..



…………………………………………………..

          Post Code:
………………….

Date of Birth
………………….
Signature
………………………………………………….
NOTICE TO ALL ATHLETES (HEALTH AND SAFETY)

WOULD ALL ATHLETES PLEASE REMAIN IN DESIGNATED AREAS WHEN NOT IN COMPETITION.

Additional forms can be found on our WEB site: www.bofagames.com
Strathallan Meeting Ltd, Registered in Scotland, Registered Office: 
c/o Mailers Solicitors, 88 Henderson Street, Bridge of Allan, Stirling, FK9 4HA   Registered No. SC6865


